CAO Policy 4.5
M. ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT Page 1 of 3

Construction Contract Change Order Form
Project Information

Project Manager Department Date
Truman Sharp Public Works/Engineering 11-27-17
Project Name PMO Project Number
STAC/Centerpoint Blvd Phase 2 2011EN0008
Purchase Order Number Work Order Number
5110581 N/A
Contracting Compqny/Vendar Funding Account Number(s)
Magee Excavation & Development, LLC 403-15-56800/403-15-57030
Location/Council District(s) Change Order Number
Dist 11 3 (Three)
Tabulation Information DEC 19 207 @
Original PO / Contract Amount $1,596,218.50
Previous Change Order Total -$ 13,247.37
Sub-Total $1,582,971.13
This Change Order Amount* $ 840.00
Revised PO / Contract Total $1,583,811.13

*See page 3 for additional information and approvals for amounts exceeding 10% or 5150,000

Request

it is hereby mutually agreed that when this change order has been signed by the contracting parties, the
following described changes in the work required by the contract shall be executed by the contractor
without changing the terms of the contact except as herein stipulated and agreed.

Project Manager/Engineer’s description and explanation of proposed revision:

The purposes of this Change Order are to correct errors in Change Order No. 2 and
add 23 (twenty-three) days to the Contract Time. The Original and Revised
quantities on CO 2 for Hydro-seeding were transposed, and the correct Qriginal
quantity was the Final quantity for item. To correct the errors, a Correction in the
amount $420.00 is shown herein on Page 2 of 3.

Per the hand-corrected Weather and Workday Reports for Estimates 5, 6, and 7,
there were 23 (twenty-three)} unreconciled, lost weather days.




CAO Policy 4.5

Page 2 of 3
The proposed revision will necessitate the following changes in quantities {if applicable):
TEM # UNIT REVISED
ITEM UNIT | PRICE ORIGINAL
QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
739-01-00¢ Hydro-seeding AC {2000.( 4.43 $ 8,860.00 4.22 $ 8,440.00
| Correction for CO2 Error | EA | 420 1 $ 420.00 0 $ 0.00
| $ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 | $0.00
$ 0.00 | ' $ 0.00
$ 0.00 |  $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
1 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
_l $0.00 $0.00
| $ 0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
Sl $0.00 $ 0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
| | $ 0.00 $0.00
_L $0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 | $0.00
_ $0.00 $0.00
# $ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
i $ 0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
OVER RUN or
ADDITIONAL DAYS: ()UNDER RUN
23 AMOUNT oF: $ 840.00 toraL _ [$9,280.00 TotAL __ |$ 8,440.00

@Constmction Contract Change Order Form



CAO Policy 4.5

Page 3 of 3
Date PMO Project Number  This Change Order Amount Revised Total
11-27-17 2011ENOOO8 $ 840.00 $1,583,811.13
Change Order Accepted and Approved By
Contractor or Representative’s Name (please print)
Dona Nugent \zhaln
Contractor or Representaﬁvé’s Signature Date
STP Approvals for Change Orders
=P 7
: j / e / DZ'_ / M 7
STP Department ﬁir tor Date
AN 219113
Gr ts) ! Date| '
14|
Capital Acco if applicable, capital accounts) Date

_Nf

Additional Information and STP Approvals for Change Orders Exceeding 10% or $150,000
Pro[e_cr_ Manager: brief description of original contract scope:

Legal Department Date
NI

Admiris tration Date
i L]

F *y
Qﬂ Construction Contract Change Order Form



ST. TAMMANY PARISH

DEPARTMLENT OF ENGINEIRING
WEATHER AND WORKDAY REPORT

Estimate No. _4 {Four) Dute _March 8 2017
Estimate Period from__Febroary 20 17 o __February 28, 2017
CIP Project No.__300-00-16-49-2 Project: 5 TAC / Centerpoint Blvd Pl 2

Comructor: _ Magee Excavation & Development, LLC Address: 21664 Tlwy 40, Bush, LA 70431

s
Day ol T-Sunduy:i & Contruct Lost
Monthh | Month Holidays Weather Conditions Days Dy s Cause of Losing Day
Feh ] P, Cloudy 1
2 P. Cloudy i
3 ", Cluudy 1
4 . Cloudy 1
5 Sunday 1 No Activitics Scheduled
6 P, Cloudy 1
7 Cloudy w/AM Rain 1 1 Too Wet
8 P. Cloudy 1
9 1. Cloudy 1
i P. Cloudy 1
i I Cloudy 1
i2 Sunday | No Activities Scheduled
i3 I’ Cloudy 1
14 P, Clowdy !
15 . Cloudy !
16 P Cloudy 1
17 Cloudy w/PM Ruin 1 1 Tov Wet
18 Clear 1
19 Sunday 1 No Activities Scheduled
20 I*. Cloudy w/Late PM Rain ;
21 P. Cloudy w/AM Rain ! 1 Too Wel
22 P. Cloudy 1
23 P. Cloudy 1
24 P. Cloudy 1
25 1 No Activities Scheduled I
26 Sunday 1 ¥
27 Cloudy w/AM Rain 1 1 Toa Wet
28 Holiday 1 No Activities Scheduled
{
|
TOTALS FOR THIS PERIOD 28 4
TOTAL CONTRACT DAYS. PREVIOUS REPORT 100 10 CONTRACT 1ML 7H11%
GRAND TOTAL CONTRACT DAYS TO DATE 128 14 PROJ. COMPLETT: 48.55%
== == = ==
I have reviewed the ubove and concur with the [ hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best
recommendations. of'my knowledge and helicl,

9 At

Projeet I-:ngﬂc:r'r, Hepresentative




ST. TAMMANY PARISH
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
WEATHER AND WORKDAY REPORT

Estimate No. _5 {Five) Date _April 5, 2017
Lstimate Period from_March 1, 20_ |7t _March 3], 20 17

CIP Project No.__300-00-16-49-2  Project: /

_STAC / Centergoint Blvd Phase 2
Contractor: _Magec Excavation & Development, LLC  Address: _ 21664 Hwy 40, Bush, LA 70431

Day of Sundays & Contract Lost u
Month | Month Holidays Weather Conditions Days Days Cause of Losing Day
Mar 1 B, Cloudy ] |
2 P. Cloudy i |
3 Clear i (
4 ] No Activities Scheduled
5 Sunday | "
6 P. Cloudy 1 “
7 Cloudy w/Rain 1 1 Too Wet I
8 P. Cloudy 1 (
9 P, Cloudy 1
10 P, Cloudy 1
I 1 No Activities Scheduled
I 12 Sunday 1 =
03 Cloudy wiLt, Rein 1 ]
T3 Clear 1 I
15 P, Cloudy 1
16 P. Cloudy 1
17 P, Cloudy |
i8 P. Cloudy 1
19 Sunday 1 No Activitles Scheduled
20 P. Cloudy 1 II
21 P. Cloudy 1
22 Clear ! I
I 23 Clear 1 I
" 24 P. Cloudy 1
23 1 Mo Activities Scheduled ‘I
26 Sunday i U
27 P. Cloudy | "
28 P. Cloudy 1 |
29 P. Cloudy 1
30 Cloudy w/Rain 1 1 Too Wet
I 31 Clear [ [ .
TOTALS FOR THIS PERIOD 31 3
TOTAL CONTRACT DAYS, PREVIOUS REPORTm' & oin @} CONTRACTTIME = 79.89%
GRAND TOTAL CONTRACT DAYS TO DATE 15 q (16 I"é"‘ PROJ. COMPLETE = 70.95%
=
| have reviewed the above und concur with the I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

Hnd L AT

Coniractor’s Representative Project ﬂinccr‘s Representative




ST. TAMMANY PARISH
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

WEATHER AND WORKDAY REPORT

Estimate No. _6 (Six]} Date _Mav 4, 2017
Estimate Period from_Aprit 1, 20 to _April 30,  20_17
CIP Project No.__300-00-16-49-2 _  Project: _STAC / Cenicrpoing Blvd Phase 2
Contractor; __Magee Excavation & Development, LLC Address: _ 21664 Hwy 40, Bush, LA 70431
s
Day of Sundays & Contruct Lost
Month | Month Holidays Weather Conditions Days Days Cause of Losing Day
Apr | Clear | ”
2 Sunday i No Activities Scheduled 4"
3 Cloudy w/Rain 1 1 Too Wet
4 Cloudy i 1 T [t
5 P. Cloudy 1
| 6 P. Cloudy 1 ”
( 7 Clear i
8 Clear 1
9 Sunday ] No Activities Scheduled
10 P. Cloudy 1 “
11 P. Cloudy i
12 Clear i
13 P. Cloudy 1
14 P. Cloudy 1
15 Cioudy 1
16 Sunday i No Activities Scheduled
17 Cloudy w/l.1. Rain 1
18 P. Cloudy |
T P. Cloudy I I
20 P. Cloudy I I
21 P. Cloudy 1
22 Cloudy 1
23 Sunday 1 No Activities Scheduled
24 Clear | 1
25 Clear 1
26 Cloudy 1 I
27 P. Cloudy ! (
28 Cloudy 1
|| 29 Cloudy i
30 Sunday 1 No Activities Scheduled
I -
TOTALS FOR THIS PERIOD ;h 30 2
TOTAL CONTRACT DAYS, PREVIOUS REPOR'I‘ ng lqﬂf’" CONTRACT TIME = 95.77%
GRAND TOTAL CONTRACT DAYS TO DATE [8 g-I-li"l‘-",.li @' PROJ. COMPLETE = 85.00%
L' = e —

I have reviewed the above and concur with the

recommendations,

Conlrictor's Representative

I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best

of my knowlcdic and belief. 2

Project Engirﬁr‘s Represeniative



ST. TAMMANY PARISH
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

WEATHER AND WORKDAY REPORT

Estimate No. _T (Seven) Date _June 9, 2017

Estimate Period from_May 1, 20 to _May3l, 20 17

CIP Project No.__300-00-16-49-2 Project: _STAL { Centerpoint Blvd Phose 2

Contractor; _ Magee Excavation & Development, LLC  Address; _ 21664 Hwy 40, Bush, LA 70431

Duy of Sundays & Contract Lost
Month | Month Holidays Weather Conditions Days Days Cause of Losing Day
May 1 Clear 1

2 Clear ! I
) Cloudy w/Rain } [ Too Wet {
4 Cloudy w/Rain 1 I 5 It
5 P. Cloudy | 1 "
6 1 Mo Activities Scheduled
7 Sunday | =
8 P, Cloudy 1
9 P. Cloudy 1
10 Clear ] I
1 Cloudy 1 |
12 Cloudy w/Rain 1 1 Tao Wet
13 Cloudy 1
4 Sunday 1 Mo Activities Scheduled
15 Clear 1
16 P. Cloudy 1
17 P. Cloudy 1 I
18 P. Cloudy 1 |
19 Cloudy 1 Project Substantially Complete
20
21 Sunday
22
23
24
25
26
27

| 28 Sunday
29 Heoliday
30
3

TOTALS FOR THIS PERIOD 19 4
TOTAL CONTRACT DAYS, PREVIOUS REPORT [ @H-r ﬁq@' CONTRACT TIME = 105.82%
II GRAND TOTAL CONTRACT DAYS TO DATE 20 (200,;} L’Z@' PROJ. COMPLETE= 87.72%
===

[ have reviewed the ashove and concur with the
recommepdations.

Contractor's Kepresentative

I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the hest
of my kngwledge and belief.

ineer's Representative



